503500491 09/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3547116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CROWN GABELSTAPLER GMBH & CO. KG	09/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CROWN EQUIPMENT CORPORATION	
Street Address:	40 S. WASHINGTON STREET	
City:	NEW BREMEN	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45869	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29525495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)438-2124

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(937) 438-6848 Phone: Email: pto@sspatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEVENS & SHOWALTER, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 7019 CORPORATE WAY Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45459

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRN 766 DA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRADLEY T. LIGIBEL
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley T. Ligibel/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=CRN766DA_Assignment_Crown_Gabelstapler_executed_9-23-15#page1.tif source=CRN766DA Assignment Crown Gabelstapler executed 9-23-15#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036679 FRAME: 0907 503500491

Docket No. CRN 766 DB

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at

Philipp-Hauck-Strasse 12, 85622 Feldkirchen, Germany; hereinafter Assignor, owns rights to the

inventions as set forth in European Community Design Registration Nos. RCD002586990-0001,

RCD002586990-0002, and RCD0002586990-0003, filed on November 27, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, Crown Equipment Corporation, a corporation of the State Ohio,

and having a place of business at 40 South Washington Street, New Bremen, Ohio, 45869,

hereinafter Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said

inventions and in and to any and all Letters Patent of Europe and foreign countries which may be

obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, said Assignor does hereby

sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and

assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to any and all patent

applications and patents of Europe and foreign countries which may be filed or issued from said

inventions;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, said Assignor hereby agrees that it will not execute

any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment, and that it will, at any

time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said

Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as

said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant,

and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation,

divisional, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of Europe or of any and all foreign

PATENT REEL: 036679 FRAME: 0908 Docket No. CRN 766 DB Assignment Page 2

countries on said inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of said Assignor and said Assignee;

AND said Assignor requests all Intellectual Property Offices to issue any Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the inventions covered thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand.

Sevt.	27,	20-15
Date	***************************************	

Mana sing Director
Title at Crown Gabelstapler GmbH & Co. KG

Signed in the presence of:

Sept. 27, 20-15

PATENT **REEL: 036679 FRAME: 0909**

RECORDED: 09/29/2015